507746806 02/13/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7793954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER AT HOUSTON	02/13/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH-DIRECTOR DEITR	
Street Address:	NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5486204

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rebecca.ehntholt@uth.tmc.edu

**Correspondent Name:** REBECCA EHNTHOLT **Address Line 1:** 7000 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1995-0003 UTL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA EHNTHOLT
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Ehntholt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1995-0003\_GSC-Amendment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062743 FRAME: 0532

507746806

# **Amendments to the Specification:**

Please add the following heading and new paragraph [0002] after paragraph [0001]:

# GOVERNMENT LICENSE RIGHTS

[0002] This invention was made with government support under CA039441 awarded by National Institutes of Health. The government has certain rights in the invention.

PATENT REEL: 062743 FRAME: 0533